

McVitie's Family Circle 310g

Ingredients

Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring], Rolled OATS, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour, Raspberry Jam [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates), Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring], Dried Whey (MILK), Chocolate Chips [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)], Glucose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, WHEAT Starch, Dextrose, BARLEY Malt Extract, Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)

Allergens

CONTAINS: BARLEY, MILK, OATS, SOYA, WHEAT

MAY CONTAIN: EGGS, SESAME

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutrition

	Per 100g	
Energy Values	2043 (KJ) / 487 (Kcal)	(KJ) / (Kcal)
Fat	21.9g	
(of which Saturates)	11.4g	
Carbohydrate	65g	
(of which Sugars)	25.2g	
Fibre	3g	
Protein	6.1g	
Sodium		
Salt	0.76g	
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: McVitie's

EAN: 5000168022499

An Assortment of Plain, Creams, Chocolate and Jam Biscuits

Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: For best before, see front of pack.

Store in a cool, dry place.

Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Manufacturer Address

Tel: Freephone (Mon-Fri 9am-5pm) UK 0800 456 1372, Republic of Ireland 1800 409317

Mail: (UK): Freepost MCVITIE'S.

(Outside UK): Pladis Consumer Services.

(EU): PLDS Europe B.V.,

Postbus 597,

1500EN Zaandam,

The Netherlands.

Email via: www.unitedbiscuits.com